meeting on 11/15/04, wviolated Article VIT,
Section 11, of the chapter bylaws and
Article XVI, Section 16.1, Paragraph 1-C,
DAV National Bylaws, by exhibiting conduct
not conducive to the best interests of the
cerganization and contrary to the

maintenance of proper order and decorum.



